



**ABIRAMI**

**FINANCIAL SERVICES  
(INDIA) LIMITED**

Old.No.11, New.No.2, 2nd street  
Parthasarathy Puram,  
North Usman Road,  
T.Nagar, Chennai – 600 017.  
Phone : 044 - 4953 0954  
E- mail : [abi@afslindia.in](mailto:abi@afslindia.in)  
Compliance : [abicompliance@afslindia.in](mailto:abicompliance@afslindia.in)  
Website : [www.afslindia.in](http://www.afslindia.in)  
**CIN : L65993TN1993PLC024861**  
**GSTIN : 33AAACA3210D1ZP**

Date: 11/11/2023

To  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half-year ended September 30, 2023 adopted in the Board Meeting held on 11.11.2023,**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; Scrip Code- 511756**

Pursuant to above referred regulations, we are enclosing copy of Newspaper Advertisement of the following:

SI NO.	PARTICULARS	DATE OF PUBLICATION	NAME OF PUBLICATION	LANGUAGE
1.	Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half-year ended September 30, 2023	11.11.2023	Trinity Mirror	English
2.	Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half-year ended September 30, 2023	11.11.2023	Makkal Kural	Tamil

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

**For ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED**

**CHITRA SIVARAMAKRISHNAN**

**Executive Director**

**DIN: 00292725**

## Rajsekar Pandian elected as Chennai Rifle Club secretary

Chennai, Nov 11: The Annual general body meeting of the Chennai Rifle Club for the year 2023 was held at Police Officers Mess in Egmore, Chennai under the presidentship of Chennai Police Commissioner Sandeep Rai Rathore who is also Ex-officio President of the club, and Additional Commissioner (HQ) Kapil Kumar C Saratkar who is the Vice President of the club.

Speaking on the occasion, Commissioner Sandeep Rai Rathore delighted the gathering by assuring them of his continued support for the growth of the shooting sport.

The election for the posts of office bearers and executive committee for the period 2023-26 was also held on the occasion.

Well known national award winning film producer K Rajsekar Pandian was elected Honorary Secretary of the club while Balaji Dayalan and S Sibi Rajesh were elected Honorary Joint Secretary and Honorary Treasurer respectively.

R Sathish Kumar, S Karthik, Meera Jagadish, K Murugan, Dr Parthiban Manoharan, R M Ashwin Kumar, D J Ranjith Jay prabhu, R Venkatram and P Kandhavel were elected as members of the Executive Committee.



## 1800+ persons take up ELGi's WhatsYourFinishLine challenge

Chennai, Nov 11: Elgi Equipments one of the world's leading air compressor manufacturers, concluded the fifth edition of its annual #WhatsYourFinishLine challenge. The 21-day-long fitness challenge ended, brought together 1644 employees and channel partners across the globe with the shared objective of advocating for comprehensive wellness and a lifestyle focused on health.

The 5th edition of the #WhatsYourFinishLine

challenge saw 154 teams with participants from 26 countries collectively log 225.5 million steps via running, walking, and jogging. The challenge also focused on providing participants with a holistic view of their fitness journey, i.e., mood tracking, hydration monitoring, and mindfulness sessions, aside from interactive lifestyle improvement and wellness sessions led by award-winning Holistic Nutrition – Integrative and Lifestyle Medicine

Expert, Luke Coutinho, and Dr. Almos Sajjath, an ISSA-certified health, and fitness consultant.

Later this year, Elgi Equipments will power the 11th edition of the Coimbatore Marathon

2023, which is scheduled to be held on December 17, 2023.



### ELANGO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27104TN1989PLC017042  
No:5,Ranganathan Gardens, 15th Main Road, Phone No: 044 -42172116  
Website: www.elangoindustries.com Email ID: admin@kaveripower.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half - Year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half - Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	0.15	193.14	0.67	193.29	2.77	5.67
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	(3.92)	0.48	(2.51)	(3.44)	(7.80)	(14.64)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(3.92)	0.48	(2.51)	(3.44)	(7.80)	(14.64)
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(4.18)	0.37	(2.50)	(3.81)	(7.83)	(15.08)
Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16	382.16
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	27.43	31.61	38.48	27.43	38.48	31.24
Earning Per Share of Rs.10 each- Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)	(0.11)	0.01	(0.07)	(0.10)	(0.21)	(0.40)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.sebi.in and on the Company's website www.castletraders.in.  
2. The above results for the Quarter and Half Year ending 30th September, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 10, 2023.  
3. The full impact of COVID19 still remains uncertain and could be different from our estimates when we prepared these financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For ELANGO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(S. Elangovan)  
Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : November 10, 2023



### ARIHANT'S SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 138, Dr.Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004  
Tel : (044) 28444555, 43434000 Fax : (044) 43434030 CIN No. : L65993TN1994PLC027783

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

S.No	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED				YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited		Audited		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	
1	Income From Operations					
	(a) Revenue From Operations					
	Dividend	9.37	3.08	7.45	12.44	10.87
	Interest Receipts	-	-	-	-	-
	Interest on Refund of Income Tax A/c	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Financial Receipts	-	-	-	-	-
	FD Interest	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue from operations	9.37	3.08	7.45	12.44	10.87
	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Other operating income	108.76	60.36	77.84	169.12	137.36
	Total Income	118.13	63.43	85.29	181.56	148.23
2	Expenses					
	a. Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Employee benefits expense	4.08	4.06	5.51	6.14	9.46
	c. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	-	-	-	-	-
	d. Bad Debt	-	-	-	-	-
	e. Provision for NPA	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Expenses	7.68	11.76	8.12	19.43	18.18
	Total Expenses	11.74	15.83	13.63	25.67	27.64
	Profit Before Tax	106.39	47.61	71.66	155.89	120.59
3	Tax Expenses					
	(a) Income tax expenses earlier year	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Current Year	-	-	-	-	19.00
	(c) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	19.00
4	Profit after Tax	106.39	47.61	71.66	155.89	101.59
5	Other Comprehensive Income					
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - Gain/(Loss) on valuation of shares	-	-	-	-	37.64
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Subtotal(A)	-	-	-	-	37.64
	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Subtotal(B)	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	37.64
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	106.39	47.61	71.66	155.89	139.23
7	Paid up capital	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00	50,000,000.00
8	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share					
	a. Basic	2.13	0.95	1.43	3.08	2.41
	b. Diluted	2.13	0.95	1.43	3.08	2.41

NOTES:  
1. The above unaudited financial results were taken on record at the Board Meeting of the Company held on 10th November 2023.  
2. The previous financial quarter year figures have been re-audited/inter-audited when necessary to make them comparable.  
3. The Company has not made any provision for income tax and deferred tax for the quarter ended 30th September 2023.  
4. Contingent Liability: Income Tax Demand for the A.Y. 2013-13 to the tune of Rs. 19,17,840/- pending appeal proceedings.  
5. The above Results prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) except Ind AS 109 Financial Instruments, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: Chennai  
Date: 10.11.2023

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
(S.D.W.) Ashok Kumar  
Managing Director

### CHANGE OF NAME

I, Tahseen Begum, Wife of Thiru. Farook, date of birth: 10-05-1988, residing at No.3, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Vijay Villa, Sathya Narayanan Street, TVK Nagar, Sembium, Chennai - 600 011, Tamil Nadu, India. Shall hence forth be known as **F. FARIDHA THASEEN.** Tahseen Begum

### PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public here by inform that my client Mr. G. Ramesh, S/o. G. Gopal, residing at New No. 39, Old No.6, Somnabigai Street, Kodambakkam, Chennai, owner of the property in the SRO Kanchipuram has lost/misplaced on 15/08/2023 Chennai to Kanchipuram Visit Vardharajaperumal temple and lost the said document when he came out after having darshan. The above said original sale deed dated 06/07/2011 vide document No. 2511/2011, Survey No. 14/2A2A. If anybody having in possession of the said document may be Contact the undersigned within a period of 7 days from the date of publication, failing to receive any objection. It is construed that the said property is free from all encumbrances.

**F. Berrys Ford Joseph,** Advocate & Oath Commissioner, No.15/9-2, Damalwar Street, Kanchipuram - 631 502. Cell: 9842630640, 9952226659.



## KOVAI MEDICAL CENTER AND HOSPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L85110TZ1985PLC001659

Registered Office : 99, Avanashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 014. Phone: (0422) 4323800,3083800, Fax : (0422) - 4270639

E-mail: secretarialdept@kmchhospitals.com, Website : www.kmchhospitals.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	30,272.74	27,460.58	25,247.46	57,733.32	48,867.82	101,974.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,838.62	4,175.01	3,932.05	10,013.63	7,180.35	15,521.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,838.62	4,175.01	3,932.05	10,013.63	7,180.35	15,521.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,340.71	3,104.89	3,027.94	7,445.60	5,407.32	11,576.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,182.81	3,117.04	3,030.59	7,299.85	5,408.21	11,630.09
6	Equity Share Capital	1,094.23	1,094.23	1,094.23	1,094.23	1,094.23	1,094.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	70,810.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic	39.67	28.38	27.67	68.04	49.42	105.80
	b) Diluted	39.67	28.38	27.67	68.04	49.42	105.80

### Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's Website (www.kmchhospitals.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

DR.NALLA G PALANISWAMI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00013536

Coimbatore  
10.11.2023

### M/s. EURO LEDER FASHION LIMITED

Regd. Office: No. 10, P.P. Amman Koil Street, Nagelkeni, Chromepet, Chennai 600 044

Website: www.euroleder.com | CIN: L18209TN1992PLC022134

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	953.49	886.84	921.20	1,840.33	1,716.24	4,151.05
Net Profit/Loss before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	13.32	13.04	15.14	26.36	25.35	51.90
Net Profit/Loss after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	9.78	11.54	13.14	21.32	22.35	38.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	9.78	11.54	13.14	21.32	22.35	38.31
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/-each net of calls in arrears)	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	1,020.10	1,020.10	981.79	1,020.10	981.79	1,020.10
Earning Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each- Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)	0.25	0.30	0.34	0.55	0.57	0.98

### Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.euroleder.com  
2. The above results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 is approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November 2023 and Limited review by statutory auditor of the Company.

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Euro Leder Fashion Limited**  
(Sd/-) **RM. Lakshmanan**  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00039603)

Date : 10th November 2023  
Place : Chennai



### ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED

REGD.OFFICE: OLD NO. 11, NEW NO.2, PARTHASARATHY PURAM, 2ND STREET, T.NAGAR, CHENNAI - 600 017

Phone : 044-49530954 | E-mail : ab@afsinia.com | website : www.afsinia.in | CIN: L65993TN1989PLC024861 | GSTIN : 33AAAC3210D1ZP

Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half - Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1. (a) Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2. (b) Other Income	44.52	32.20	23.12	76.72	1,910.55	1,984.23
3.Total Income (1+2)	44.52	32.20	23.12	76.72	1,910.55	1,984.23
4. Expenditure						
Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
Changes in Inventories of raw material	-	-	-	-	-	-
Employees cost	5.62	4.32	20.09	9.94	23.82	39.47
Depreciation	0.20	0.20	0.22	0.40	0.44	1.81
Other expenditure	17.93	9.83	10.91	27.76	57.82	83.41
Total Expenses	23.75	14.35	31.22	38.10	82.09	124.70
5. Profit/(loss) before tax and exceptional items (3-4)	20.77	17.85	(8.10)	38.62	1828.46	1859.53
6. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit/(loss) before tax (5 - 6)	20.77	17.85	(8.10)	38.62	1828.46	1859.53
8.Tax expenses						
Current tax	9.00	1.00	-	10.00	400.00	400.00
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total tax Expenses	9.00	1.00	-	10.00	400.00	400.00
9. Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (7 - 8)	11.77	16.85	(8.10)	28.62	1428.46	1459.53</

